
Hallenspielplan  Deggendorf, Dreifachhalle Gymnasium  ( 260064 )
Jahnstr. 7
94469   Deggendorf

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 28.09.2025 17:00 BZL M HC Deggendorf TSV Taufkirchen/Vils 27:20

So. 05.10.2025 13:00

15:00

BL mC

BL mB

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

TV Bad Kötzting

TG Landshut II (a.K.)

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.10.2025 10:01

10:01

10:01

10:01

10:01

16:00

18:00

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

SR ME

BOL MA

BZL M

HC Deggendorf (GE)

Schierling/Langquaid

SG Regensburg

SG Regensburg II

TV Bad Kötzting

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf (GE)

Schierling/Langquaid

SG Regensburg

SG Regensburg II

TV Bad Kötzting

SC Freising

TSV Rottenburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.10.2025 10:00

10:50

11:40

12:30

13:20

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

BZK MD

HC Deggendorf

SG Neutraublin...rg III (a.K.)

HSG Straubing 2008

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

ATSV Kelheim

SSG Metten II (a.K.)

ATSV Kelheim

HC Deggendorf

SG Neutraublin...rg III (a.K.)

HSG Straubing 2008

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 16.11.2025 12:00

14:00

BL mC

BL mB

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HSG Bayerwald

TB 03 Roding

0:0

0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

BOL MA

BL mB

BZL M

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

SSV Schrobenhausen

HSG Straubing 2008

ETSV 09 Landshut

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 06.12.2025 10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

16:00

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

SR Minis

BL mB

HC Deggendorf (gMinis (F))

SSG Metten (gMinis (F))

SSG Metten II (gMinis (F))

FC Mintraching II

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

HSG Straubing ... (gMinis (F))

HSG Straubing ... (gMinis (F))

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf (gMinis (F))

SSG Metten (gMinis (F))

SSG Metten II (gMinis (F))

FC Mintraching II

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

ESV 27 Regensbg. III

HSG Straubing ... (gMinis (F))

HSG Straubing ... (gMinis (F))

SG Moosburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 10:01 SR Minis HV Oberviechtach HV Oberviechtach 0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

BL mC

BOL MA

BL mB

BZL M

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

TSV Vilsbiburg

TG Landshut II

TV Bad Kötzting

VfL Waldkraiburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 13:00

15:00

17:00

BOL MA

BL mC

BL mB

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

MTV Pfaffenhofen

ETSV 09 Landshut

TSV Vilsbiburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 16:00

18:00

BL mC

BZL M

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HC Städtedreieck

TSV Simbach II

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 14:00

16:00

18:00

BOL MA

BL mC

BZL M

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

SSG Metten

TSV Rottenburg

SVW Burghausen II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 13:00

15:00

17:00

BL mC

BL mB

BOL MA

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HC Deggendorf

HSG Straubing 2008

TSV Wartenberg

TSV Indersdorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 17:00 BZL M HC Deggendorf SpVgg Altenerding II 0:0


